



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[0]

MONDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

WRIT PETITION NO: 394/2026

Between:

Sigilipalli Dhanunjaya. and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.M. SAPTHAGIRI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

2.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

Notice before admission.

Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice for respondent nos.1 and 2.

Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent nos.3 & 4.

Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent no.5 & 6 .

For instructions, post on 20.01.2026 in the motion list.

Considering the contents of the writ affidavit and the submissions made by learned counsel for petitioner, status quo obtaining as on today shall be maintained till the next date of hearing.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

Note: Issue C.C. tomorrow.

B/o
RR